
OJ/S S82
27/04/2022
219916-2022-EN

1 / 3

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:219916-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML

Malta-Valletta: Provision of Works and Preventive Maintenance of EUAA’s Waterproofing Systems
2022/S 082-219916

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

Works

Legal Basis:
Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: European Union Agency for Asylum (EUAA)
Postal address: Winemakers Wharf, Grand Harbour
Town: Valletta
NUTS code: MT0 Malta
Postal code: MRS 1917
Country: Malta
Contact person: EUAA Contracts
E-mail: contracts@euaa.europa.eu 
Internet address(es):
Main address: https://euaa.europa.eu/
Address of the buyer profile: https://euaa.europa.eu/procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
European institution/agency or international organisation

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Asylum support

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Provision of Works and Preventive Maintenance of EUAA’s Waterproofing Systems
Reference number: EASO/2021/934

II.1.2) Main CPV code
45261420 Waterproofing work

II.1.3) Type of contract
Works

II.1.4) Short description:
The call envisaged conclusion of works framework contract for provision of works and preventive maintenance 
of EUAA’s waterproofing systems.

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

27/04/2022 S82
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 3

mailto:contracts@euaa.europa.eu
https://euaa.europa.eu/
https://euaa.europa.eu/procurement


OJ/S S82
27/04/2022
219916-2022-EN

2 / 3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45261420 Waterproofing work

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: MT Malta

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
The call envisages conclusion of a framework contract for the provision of works and preventive maintenance of 
EUAA’s waterproofing systems (in Malta). Full description is provided in the procurement documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria
Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 40
Price - Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 251-665500

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: EASO/2021/934

Title:
Provision of Works and Preventive Maintenance of EASO’s Waterproofing Systems

A contract/lot is awarded: no

V.1) Information on non-award
The contract/lot is not awarded
No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.3) Additional information:

In accordance with art. 1 of the Regulation (EU) 2021/2303 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 
15 December 2021 on the European Union Agency for Asylum and repealing Regulation (EU) No 439/2010 
(herewith attached): ‘This Regulation establishes a European Union Agency for Asylum (the ‘Agency’). The 
Agency shall replace and succeed the European Asylum Support Office (EASO), established by Regulation 
(EU) No 439/2010.’

27/04/2022 S82
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 3

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:665500-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S82
27/04/2022
219916-2022-EN

3 / 3

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: General Court
Postal address: rue du Fort Niedergrünewald
Town: Luxembourg
Postal code: L-2925
Country: Luxembourg
E-mail: GC.Registry@curia.europa.eu 
Telephone:  +352 4303-1
Fax:  +352 4303-2100
Internet address: http://curia.europa.eu

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
20/04/2022

27/04/2022 S82
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

3 / 3

mailto:GC.Registry@curia.europa.eu
http://curia.europa.eu

		2022-04-27T06:04:20+0200
	ARHS SPIKESEED e7233b92b1f9740220545178be0945a15ea6faf7




